Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DispenseSource, Inc.		09/26/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexiant	
Street Address:	2 South Pointe Drive, Suite 220	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489583	
Registration Number:	3493169	NEXIANT DRIVING MRO EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3412071	DRIVING MRO EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3412070	NEXIANT
Registration Number:	2911351	DISPENSESOURCE
Registration Number:	2985657	SMART INVENTORY
Registration Number:	2985656	
Registration Number:	2911350	
Registration Number:	2931055	SMART INVENTORY
Registration Number:	2985658	DISPENSESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-2500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0515

900118239

348958

.H \$265.(

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38228.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Bader
Signature:	/Martin R. Bader/
Date:	10/10/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nexiant name change documents#page1.tif source=Nexiant name change documents#page2.tif source=Nexiant name change documents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0516

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 1 8 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

OCT 1 2 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DISPENSESOURCE, INC.

The undersigned, Anton Visser and Stephen P. DeSantis, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of DispenseSource, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the California Corporations Code of the State of California (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Fifth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Nexiant"

- 3. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved and adopted by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 903 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation was 1,737,585, the total number of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock of the Corporation was 1,252,915, the total number of outstanding shares of Series B Preferred Stock of the Corporation was 6,050,000, the total number of outstanding shares of Series C Preferred Stock of the Corporation was 11,775,334,the total number of outstanding shares of Series D Preferred Stock of the Corporation was 11,758,086 and the total number of outstanding shares of Series E Preferred Stock of the Corporation was 45,933,333. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendments set forth herein equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the Common Stock (including shares of Preferred Stock voting on an as-converted to Common Stock basis), and more than 65% of the Series B Preferred Stock, Series C Preferred Stock, Series D Preferred Stock and Series E Preferred Stock voting together as a single series on an as-converted to Common Stock basis.

(Signature Page Follows)

LEGAL US W # 54294503.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0518

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own true knowledge.

Dated: September 26, 2006

Anton Visser, President and CEO

Stephen P. DeSantis, Secretary



LEGAL_US_W # 54294503.2

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0519